102203381

Atty. Docket No.: 10541-1500

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

RJ

**HEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mihai S. Pascutiu	Name: Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Same As Street Address	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X AssignmentMerger	Street Address: Suite 728, Parklane Towers East	
Security AgreementChange of Name	One Parklane Boulevard	
Other	City: Dearborn State: MI Zip: 48126	
Execution Date: August 14, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: <u>August 14, 2002</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: Lawrence G. Almeda	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	Enclosed	
P.O. Box 10395	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60610		
08/27/2002 TDIAZ1 00000042 061500 10224730	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>06-1500</u>	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t document.	rue and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Lawrence G. Almeda, Reg. No. 46,151	August 21, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover she	pet attachments and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I have invented: MULTI-AXIS SWIVEL MECHANISM, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V201-0933 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-1500, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, Error! Reference source not found. hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and Error! Reference source not found. hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

## Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Mihai S. Pascutiu	The state of the s	8.14.02

RECORDED: 08/21/2002 REEL: 013218 FRAME: 0217